Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05455.R8 11/15 Page 1
05
45
5
PBSP-10K Series
3 POLE LED DRIVER & BALLAST PROTECTION MODULE
DESCRIPTION

(8/20µs)
IPP
AMPS
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
(Fig. 1)
@ IP = 100A
VC
VOLTS
TYPICAL
CAPACITANCE
@0V, 1MHz
C
pF
PBSP-120-10K 120 275 10000 660 1500
PBSP-220-10K 220 440 10000 1350 750
PBSP-240-10K 240 460 10000 1355 740
PBSP-277-10K 277 500 10000 1400 720
PBSP-380-10K 380 565 10000 1680 600
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05455.R8 11/15 Page 3
05
45